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Nominated Steering Groups members by National Coordinators

Country Name Function Institution Email Additional
contacts
Austria Katharina Magdalena Ministry for Climate Action, katharina.pepper@bmk.gv.at
Pepper Environment, Energy, Mobility,
Innovation and Technology
Bosnia and Herzegovina | Sanja Kapetina Senior Advisor Ministry of Foreign Trade and sanja.kapetina@mvteo.gov.ba Electricity System
Economic Relations Development
Admir Softi¢ Ministry of Foreign Trade and admir.softic@mvteo.gov.ba
Economic Relations
Bulgaria Veneta Tzvetkova Ministry of Energy v.tzvetkova@me.government.bg
Croatia Boris Martinez Ministry of Environment and boris.martinez@mzoe.hr
Energy
Czech-Republic Tomas Vondra PA 2 Coordinator Ministry of Industry and Trade | vondra@mpo.cz
Vit Fencl PAC 2 team Ministry of Industry and Trade | fencl@mpo.cz
Andrea MiSova NC Office of the Government of andrea.misova@vlada.cz
the Czech Republic
Lukas Lukacovic NC team Office of the Government of lukacovic.lukas@vlada.cz

the Czech Republic
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Germany
Baden-Wiirttemberg

Johanna Bamberger

Ministry of the Environment,
Climate Protection and the
Energy Sector

johanna.bamberger@um.bwl.de

Bavaria Andreas Erhard Bavarian State Ministry of andreas.erhard@stmwi.bayern.de
Economic Affairs, Regional
Development and Energy
Stephan Pflugbeil Head of Unit Bavarian State Ministry of stephan.pflugbeil@stmwi.bayern.de
Economic Affairs, Regional
Development and Energy
Hungary Annamaria Nador PA 2 Coordinator Ministry of Foreign Affairs and | annamaria.nador@mfa.gov.hu
Trade
Agnes Barber PAC 2 Team Ministry of Foreign Affairs and | agnes.barber@mfa.gov.hu
Trade
Zsuzsa Balintné Voros External Advisor Ministry of Foreign Affairs and | zsvoros@mfa.gov.hu
Trade
Moldova Carolina Novac Secretary of State | Ministry of Energy carolina.novac@energie.gov.md
Nicolae Magdal Head of Ministry of Energy nicolae.magdil@energie.gov.md renewable energy
Department sources and green
mobility
Montenegro Bozidar Pavlovié Ministry of Energy and Mining | bozidar.pavlovic@ee-me.org
Peko Vujovic¢ Ministry of Energy and Mining | peko.vujovic@meir.gov.me
Romania Cosmin Crigan Ministry of Economy, Energy cosmin.crisan@energie.gov.ro
and Business Environment
Serbia Biljana Rami¢ Head of Division Ministry of Mining and Energy | biljana.ramic@mre.gov.rs Strategic Planning
biljana.ramic1970@gmail.com +381 11 360 4518
Vesna Simic Deputy member, Ministry of Mining and Energy | vesna.simic@mre.gov.rs Division for RE
Head +381 11 360 4487
Antonela Soluji¢ Deputy member, Ministry of Mining and Energy | antonela.solujic@mre.gov.rs Division for EE
Head +381 11 360 4422
Slovakia Roman Murgas Ministry of Economy roman.murgas@mhsr.sk +421 2 4854 2215
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Slovenia Marko Cerar Ministry of Infrastructure marko.cerar@gov.si +386 14787494

Ukraine Olena lvanova Ministry of Energy of Ukraine

ivanova_lee@ukr.net

Other Steering Group members

Name Function Institution Country Email Additional contacts
Vjekoslav Jukic Ministry of Economy Croatia vjekoslav.jukic@mingo.hr
Ondrej Matousek Office of the Government of the  Czech Republic matousek.ondrej@vlada.cz
Czech Republic
Anke Obenland-Spyra Senior policy Ministry of the Environment Germany anke.obenland-spyra@um.bwl.de
advisor
Robert Gotz Head Bavarian Ministry of Economic Germany robert.goetz@stmwi.bayern.de Basic Issues of
Affairs, Regional Development Renewable Energies
and Energy Division
Milica S¢epovié Ministry of Economy of Montenegro milica.scepovic@mek.gov.me
Montenegro
Oleg Susak Ministry of Economic Ukraine oleg.susak@mev.gov.ua
Development and Trade
Rostislav Tomenchuk Ukraine r.tomenchuk@uiip.org.ua
Vitaliy Kushnirov Ministry of Economic Ukraine vitaly.kushnirov@mev.gov.ua
Development
Johan Magnusson Team leader - European Commission / DG Belgium johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu
Danube and REGIO
Baltic Sea
Regions
Katharina Lenz Pillar Officer Danube Strategy Point Austria katharina.lenz@eusdr-dsp.eu
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Anna Strigl DYC member Danube Youth Council Austria anna.strigl@outlook.com
David Kecskeméti DYC member Danube Youth Council Hungary kecskemetidavid73@gmail.com
Irina Apostol DYC member Danube Youth Council Moldova irina.apostol@greencity.md
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